OP \$240.00 2178809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ajinomoto Co., Inc.		02/08/2019	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amoy Food Limited	
Street Address:	11-15 Dai Fu Street	
Internal Address:	Tai Po Industrial Estate	
City:	New Territories	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178809	AMOY
Registration Number:	2715913	AMOY
Registration Number:	3002623	GOLD LABEL SOY SAUCE
Registration Number:	3133703	AMOY GOLD LABEL SOY SAUCE
Registration Number:	3528165	AMOY
Registration Number:	3651814	ROYAL DRAGON
Registration Number:	4031841	
Registration Number:	4128989	AMOY
Registration Number:	4965507	AMOY GOLD LABEL SOY SAUCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.878.1424

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

Lawrenceville, NEW JERSET 00040-23

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perla M. Kuhn

SIGNATURE: /Perla M. Kuhn/

DATE SIGNED: 03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fox_USA#page1.tif

source=Fox_USA#page2.tif

source=Fox_USA#page3.tif

source=Fox_USA#page4.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ajinomoto Co., Inc., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 15-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Marks"):

MARK	CLASS	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED
	30	2178809	08/04/1998
	30	2715913	05/13/2003
GOLD LANEL SOV SINUE	30	3002623	09/27/2005
GOLD LAWEL SOV SAMIE	30	3133703	08/22/2006
	30	3528165	11/04/2008
Royal Dragon	30	3651814	07/07/2009
	30	4031841	09/27/2011
AMOY	30	4128989	04/17/2012
\$ = 3 GOLD LANEL SON SAUCE SA 2188 2	30	4965507	05/24/2016

ACTIVE\\$1688964.v1-12/18/18

DBA Sofgmen KKS for Both Birdes (83)

2

AND, WHEREAS, Amoy Food Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Hong Kong, having a place of business at 11-15 Dai Fu Street, Tai Po Industrial Estate, New

Territories, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and past common law

causes of action;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations

and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks and past common law causes of action.

AJINOMOTO CO., INC., Assignor

Name: Tatsuo Igarashi

Title: Associate General Manager, Group Manager, Licensing & Trademark Group, Intellectual

Property Dept.

Dated: 50000 10. 2019

AMOY FOOD LIMITED, Assignee

Name: Chan Kit Man

Title: Group Finance Director

Dated: February /8, 2019

ACTIVE\81688964.v1-12/18/18

1984, Basignomkia Dood for Britis Paister Dook

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Amoy Food Limited

Mark: See Attached List

Reg. No.: See Attached List

Date: See Attached List

Class: See Attached List

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY, REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE, AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby revokes all the previous Powers of Attorney and appoints Perla M. Kuhn; and all attorneys affiliated with Fox Rothschild LLP, including, but not limited to: William R. Hansen, Gary A. Hecht, Lisa B. Lane, and, Bridget A. Short, all whose address is Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, 08648-2311, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with these registrations. Please address all communications to:

Perla M. Kuhn Phone: (212) 878-1424 Fax: (609) 896-1469 ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Registrant hereby appoints the law firm of Fox Rothschild LLP, Princeton Pike Corporate Center, 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, 08648-2311, as its attorneys and representatives whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified marks may be served.

AMOY FOOD LIMITED

Signature: ___

Printed Name: Chan Kit Man

Title: Group Finance Director

UNA POA BO MONOY BEN'X //2

EESSEE OBSERVE GROEGE

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	CLASS	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED
	30	2178809	08/04/1998
	30	2715913	05/13/2003
GRU LINES	30	3002623	09/27/2005
800 10863 C00 10863 8	30	3133703	08/22/2006
	30	3528165	11/04/2008
Royal Dragon	30	3651814	07/07/2009
	30	4031841	09/27/2011
AMOY	.30	4128989	04/17/2012
\$150 (2), (1), (2); (2), (2), (2); (3), (2), (3); (4), (2), (4); (4), (4), (4); (5), (4), (4); (6), (4), (4); (7), (30	4965507	05/24/2016

OSA POARO ALBO DESENTE 2/2...